



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10276/2025 & CM APPL. 42684/2025**

MADHUMITA PAUL CHOUDHARY & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mankan Deep Singh, Mr.
Rishabh Goel, Mr. Virender Yadav,
Ms. Lovee Tyagi, Mr. Amit Goel and
Mr. Akshay Yadav, Advocates
Mob: 9891911118

versus

THE COMMISSIONER MCD OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Mr. Bharat
Malhotra, Ms. Smritika Kesri and Ms.
Gayatri Bhatia, Advocates for MCD
Mob: 8447151507
Email: bharatmal2@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

1. Status Report filed on behalf of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi ("MCD"), is on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that he may be granted liberty to file response to the same.
3. Accordingly, let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/SK