



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10276/2025 & CM APPL. 42684/2025**

**MADHUMITA PAUL CHOUDHARY &
ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mankan Deep Singh Bammi, Mr.
Akshay Yadav and Mr. Manish
Kumar, Advocates (*through VC*)

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER MCD OF DELHI &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bharat Malhotra & Ms. Gayatri
Bhatia, Advocates for MCD.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 28th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Vivek/-